
 

As of 6/18/20 

 

AY 20-21 Point of Contact (POC) List for Nursing Clinical Rotation 
 

 
1. Suzanne Carranza (for Student/WOC Clinical Instructor On-Boarding/Pre-Post-

Conference Room Reservations and Non-PIV Card Requests) 
a. Email: suzanne.carranza@va.gov 
b. Office: 858-642-3188 

 
2. SDCVAMC HPT Support (for TQCVL aka SOR/Roster Submissions and WOC 

Appointment Letters) 
a. Email: SDCVAMCHPTSupport@va.gov 

 
3. David Lawrence (for Computer Orientation and Training) 

a. Email: david.lawrence1@va.gov 
b. Office: 858-642-3450 

 
4. Hector Marrujo (for Fingerprinting and Non-PIV Card Issuance) 

a. Email: hector.marrujo@va.gov  
b. Office: 858-642-3931 

 
5. SDCVAMC HRM Personnel Security (for Background Clearance) 

a. Email: SDCVAMCHRM_PersonnelSecurity@va.gov 
 

6. Victor Osunde (for Supply Omnicell Access) 
a. Email: victor.osunde@va.gov   
b. Work Cell: 858-245-9858 

 
7. Jill Chapple (for Medication Omnicell Access) 

a. Email: jill.chapple@va.gov 
b. Office: 858-552-8585 x-7700 

 
8. Adam Breede (for Glucometer Training and Access) 

a. Email: adam.breede@va.gov 
b. Office: 858-642-1555 
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